

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shavej Khan, Sh. Mohit Yadav and Sh. Firoz
Khan, Ld. counsels for accused Sandeep.
Sh. Amar Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Manoj and
Amit @ Gungi.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW-7 is present. He has been examined and
discharged.

PW-8 HC Anshul is present. He has been examined
and further examination in chief is deferred as public witness is
to be examined in other JC matter.

PW-8 HC Anshul be summoned for NDOH.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no.14 and 19 as
per list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.10.2025