

32.  
IA-5, BAIL SC 927-2018  
State Vs. Afroj  
FIR NO. 236/2018  
PS Keshav Puram

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant through  
VC.

This is an application seeking interim bail for the period of two months, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Afroj.

Reply to the application filed by IO.

Let report be called from Jail Superintendent concerned after verifying the medical condition of the applicant/ accused by NDOH.

List on 21.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.11.2025