

Bail SC 927/2018
State Vs. Rahul Singh
FIR No. 161/2024
PS Crime Branch

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Uttam Attri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel is seeking adjournment as the
main counsel is not available today.

The bail application of the co accused has been
dismissed as withdrawn by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
Copy of the said order filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel, matter is
adjourned and put up for arguments on 01.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2025