

33.
BAIL SC 927-2018
State Vs. Afroj
FIR No. 236/2018
PS Keshav Puram

03.12.2025

*Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and Ld.
Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.*

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Devraj, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Medical status report has been filed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant that the
condition of the applicant/ accused is very bad and no treatment
is given to the applicant/ accused.

Considering the submissions, let CMO be
summoned to appear through VC by joining the VC link of this
Court i.e., 1762111139, for NDOH.

List for arguments on 05.12.2025 at 12:00 noon.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.12.2025