

04.12.2025

Ld. Addl. PP of this Court is also looking after the work of another Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W).

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW HC Sandeep and SI Sudhir have sent request for NDOH. Therefore, they be summoned again, for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW DO, PS Mohmanabad received back unexecuted. Therefore, he be summoned again through IO concerned personally, for NDOH.

List for PE on 12.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.12.2025