

24

BAILSC/927/2018(IA-6)

ST VS AFROJ

FIR No. 236/2018

PS KESHAV PURAM

19.12.2025

As per the circular no. 46679-46758/F2(9)/Judl/NW/RC/2025, dated 16.12.2025 of Hon'ble Principal district & Sessions Judge, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing today along with 50% strength of staff in person and as per which Ld. P.O is attending the Court today physically.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO SI Mukul Yadav in person.

IO is directed to verify medical documents of the accused on or before NDOH.

List on 23.12.2025,

Till then, interim bail of the accused is extended till NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.12.2025