

22.

BAILSC/927/2018(IA-6)

ST VS AFROJ

FIR No. 236/2018

PS KESHAV PURAM

12.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Ravi, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. counsel for the applicant submits that operation of application is to be held on 05.02.2026. Latest medical documents filed.

Let the same be verified by IO for NDOH.

In view of the facts and circumstances, interim bail of the accused be extended till NDOH.

List on 24.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.01.2026