

24.
BAIL SC: 927/2018(IA-6)
State Vs. Afroj
FIR No. 236/2018
PS Keshav Puram

24.01.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that the operation is scheduled for 05.02.2026. Therefore, considering the facts and circumstances, interim bail of applicant/ accused is extended till NDOH. In case, operation is postponed, applicant/ accused is directed to surrender before the Jail Superintendent concerned.

Put up on 07.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2026