

8

SC 927/2018

STATE Vs. AFROJ

FIR No. 236/2018

PS (Keshav Puram)

02.07.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused(through VC).

Accused Afroj produced from JC.

PWs Inspector Brijesh Mishra absent despite service.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on 06.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.07.2026